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Product Codes

How do | use product codes?

Press n - button and enter the desired product code. Your franking machine will automatically select the correct
postage. You can now frank as usual.

UK

PrePay Replay 1st 333003 Large Letter
PrePay Replay 1st 333001 Letter

PrePay Replay 2nd 333004 Large Letter
PrePay Replay 2nd 333002 Letter

Europe Z1

Intl. Letter Signed 669003 Letter

Intl. Letter Signed + Comp 669005 Letter

Intl. Letter T&S + Comp. 669009 Letter

Intl. Letter Track&Sign 669007 Letter

Intl. Letter Tracked 669081 Letter

Intl. Letter Tracked + Comp. 669083 Letter

Intl. Lrg Let Signed 669015 Large Letter
Intl. Lrg Let Signed + Comp 669019 Large Letter
Intl. Lrg Let T&S + Comp. 669027 Large Letter
Intl. Lrg Let Track&Sign 669023 Large Letter
Intl. Lrg Let Tracked 669085 Large Letter
Intl. Lrg Let Tracked + Comp. 669089 Large Letter
Intl. P.P. Signed 669041 Printed Papers
Intl. P.P. Signed + Comp 669051 Printed Papers
Intl. P.P. T&S + Comp. 669071 Printed Papers
Intl. P.P. Track&Sign 669061 Printed Papers
Intl. P.P. Tracked 669093 Printed Papers
Intl. P.P. Tracked + Comp. 669103 Printed Papers
Intl. Sm P Signed 669041 Small Parcel
Intl. Sm P Signed + Comp 669051 Small Parcel
Intl. Sm P T&S + Comp. 669071 Small Parcel
Intl. Sm P Track&Sign 669061 Small Parcel
Intl. Sm P Tracked 669093 Small Parcel
Intl. Sm P Tracked + Comp. 669103 Small Parcel
Europe Z2

Intl. Letter Signed 669115 Letter

Intl. Letter Signed + Comp 669117 Letter

Intl. Letter T&S + Comp. 669121 Letter

Intl. Letter Track&Sign 669119 Letter

Intl. Letter Tracked 669273 Letter

Intl. Letter Tracked + Comp. 669275 Letter

Intl. Lrg Let Signed 669127 Large Letter
Intl. Lrg Let Signed + Comp 669131 Large Letter
Intl. Lrg Let T&S + Comp. 669139 Large Letter
Intl. Lrg Let Track&Sign 669135 Large Letter

Intl. Lrg Let Tracked 669277 Large Letter
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Intl. Lrg Let Tracked + Comp.

Intl. P.P. Signed

Intl. P.P. Signed + Comp
Intl. P.P. T&S + Comp.
Intl. P.P. Track&Sign

Intl. P.P. Tracked

Intl. P.P. Tracked + Comp.
Intl. Sm P Signed

Intl. Sm P Signed + Comp
Intl. Sm P T&S + Comp.
Intl. Sm P Track&Sign

Intl. Sm P Tracked

Intl. Sm P Tracked + Comp.

Europe Z3

Intl. Letter Signed

Intl. Letter Signed + Comp
Intl. Letter T&S + Comp.
Intl. Letter Track&Sign

Intl. Letter Tracked

Intl. Letter Tracked + Comp.
Intl. Lrg Let Signed

Intl. Lrg Let Signed + Comp
Intl. Lrg Let T&S + Comp.
Intl. Lrg Let Track&Sign

Intl. Lrg Let Tracked

Intl. Lrg Let Tracked + Comp.

Intl. P.P. Signed

Intl. P.P. Signed + Comp
Intl. P.P. T&S + Comp.
Intl. P.P. Track&Sign

Intl. P.P. Tracked

Intl. P.P. Tracked + Comp.
Intl. Sm P Signed

Intl. Sm P Signed + Comp
Intl. Sm P T&S + Comp.
Intl. Sm P Track&Sign

Intl. Sm P Tracked

Intl. Sm P Tracked + Comp.

RoW Z1

Intl. Letter Signed

Intl. Letter Signed + Comp
Intl. Letter T&S + Comp.
Intl. Letter Track&Sign

Intl. Letter Tracked

Intl. Letter Tracked + Comp.
Intl. Lrg Let Signed

Intl. Lrg Let Signed + Comp
Intl. Lrg Let T&S + Comp.
Intl. Lrg Let Track&Sign

Intl. Lrg Let Tracked

Intl. Lrg Let Tracked + Comp.

669281
669153
669163
669183
669173
669285
669295
669153
669163
669183
669173
669285
669295

669195
669197
669201
669199
669305
669307
669207
669211
669219
669215
669309
669313
669233
669243
669263
669253
669317
669327
669233
669243
669263
669253
669317
669327

666019
666022
666028
666025
666084
666087
666225
666229
666237
666233
666257
666261

Large Letter
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel

Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
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Intl. P.P. Signed

Intl. P.P. Signed + Comp
Intl. P.P. T&S + Comp.
Intl. P.P. Track&Sign

Intl. P.P. Tracked

Intl. P.P. Tracked + Comp.
Intl. Sm P Signed

Intl. Sm P Signed + Comp
Intl. Sm P T&S + Comp.
Intl. Sm P Track&Sign

Intl. Sm P Tracked

Intl. Sm P Tracked + Comp.

RoW Z2

Intl. Letter Signed

Intl. Letter Signed + Comp
Intl. Letter T&S + Comp.
Intl. Letter Track&Sign

Intl. Letter Tracked

Intl. Letter Tracked + Comp.
Intl. Lrg Let Signed

Intl. Lrg Let Signed + Comp
Intl. Lrg Let T&S + Comp.
Intl. Lrg Let Track&Sign

Intl. Lrg Let Tracked

Intl. Lrg Let Tracked + Comp.

Intl. P.P. Signed

Intl. P.P. Signed + Comp
Intl. P.P. T&S + Comp.
Intl. P.P. Track&Sign

Intl. P.P. Tracked

Intl. P.P. Tracked + Comp.
Intl. Sm P Signed

Intl. Sm P Signed + Comp
Intl. Sm P T&S + Comp.
Intl. Sm P Track&Sign

Intl. Sm P Tracked

Intl. Sm P Tracked + Comp.

RoW 23

Intl. Letter T&S + Comp.
Intl. Letter Track&Sign

Intl. Letter Tracked

Intl. Letter Tracked + Comp.
Intl. Lrg Let T&S + Comp.
Intl. Lrg Let Track&Sign

Intl. Lrg Let Tracked

Intl. Lrg Let Tracked + Comp.

Intl. P.P. T&S + Comp.
Intl. P.P. Track&Sign

Intl. P.P. Tracked

Intl. P.P. Tracked + Comp.
Intl. Sm P Track&Sign

666049
666052
666058
666055
666090
666093
666049
666052
666058
666055
666090
666093

666099
666105
666108
666102
666125
666128
666269
666277
666281
666273
666285
666289
666113
666119
666122
666116
666131
666134
666113
666119
666122
666116
666131
666134

668006
668003
668051
668058
668017
668013
668054
668061
668041
668031
668065
668075
668031

Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel
Small Parcel

Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Large Letter
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Printed Papers
Small Parcel
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Intl. Sm P Tracked 668065 Small Parcel
Intl. Sm P Tracked + Comp. 668075 Small Parcel
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